505780365 11/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5827191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. KENT G. WEST	11/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLONY DISPLAY LLC	
Street Address:	2500 GALVIN DRIVE	
City:	ELGIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9015954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: silvermanh@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD E. SILVERMAN

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169855.011200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD E. SILVERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Howard E. Silverman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Colony Display LLC) (2)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Colony Display LLC) (2)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Colony Display LLC) (2)#page3.tif

PATENT 505780365 REEL: 051046 FRAME: 0612

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Patent Assignment Agreement") is made this 4th day of November, 2019, by and between **Kent G. West**, an individual having a mailing address at 38 Brinker Road, Barrington, IL 60010 ("Assignor"), and **Colony Display LLC** (formerly known as Colony Incorporated), a Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 2500 Galvin Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60123 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee shall be referred to in this Assignment collectively as, the "Parties."

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, 1. Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on **Schedule 1**, free and clear of liens or encumbrances, together with all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and the inventions described and claimed therein, and all United States and foreign patents and filings, utility models, and design registrations that may be (or have been) filed or granted based on such inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the applications and patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, all rights to sue for infringement of the Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, (collectively the "Patents"), all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter with respect to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date of this Assignment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made; together with all renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; and any and all United States and/or foreign patent which may be issued on same in the future.
- 2. Assignor agrees to provide reasonable assistance to Assignee, at Assignee's cost, to evidence in every legal way, record and perfect this Patent Assignment Agreement and to apply for and obtain recordation of and from time to time enforce, maintain, and defend the assigned rights. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Patent Assignment Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as its agents and attorneys-in-fact with full power of substitution to act for and on its behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and the equivalent authority in foreign patent offices) to transfer the Patents to Assignee as assignee of

PATENT REEL: 051046 FRAME: 0613 the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

- 4. Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Trademark Office of any other country throughout the world.
- 5. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of Delaware.
- 6. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:				
Kent G. West				
By: Lt-				
ASSIGNEE:				
Colony Display LLC				
By: Lt				
Name: Kent West				
Title: Vice-President				

Schedule A

Patents:

Ser. No.	Patent No.	Country	Inventor	Title
14/023,706	9,015,954	US	Kent G. West	Frame Assembly for
				Simulating Topography of a
				Wall Portion